FORM FTO 1585 COMMERCE REC

09-24-2003

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

1 21 02

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	40055747	15	1 atcht an	d Hadenmik Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1020014°		d the attached original doc		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	G QQ Y3	2. Name a	and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):	
G I V Luluu	9.22.83	Name:	Trimec Technology Pty	Limited	
Graham James Luker	1.00	Name:	Timlec Technology Fty	. Limited	
		Address:	Unit 2/16 Atkinson Roa		
			Caringbah, New South	Wales 2230	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?		Australia		
Yes No	ss) unuonos.				
3. Nature of conveyance:		1			
,					
	Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				[] []	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No			
Execution Date: August 27, 2003					
		<u> </u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			Attorney file number:	OPR/FINANCE	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,					
				रू ^प ि	
the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent	No.(s):	Ž 3 <	
		5.2	19,196	8 3	
				m C	
		1	90,373	Ŭ,	
Additional numbers attach	hed?[]Yes[]No	6,12	25,673		
		6 Total	har of applications on	d notanta involvad: [1]	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Carl L. Johnson	Name: Carl L. Johnson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00		
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON			[X] Enclosed		
			authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 285					
One West Water Street		8. Depos	it account number: 10-02	10	
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 5510	7-2080	1			
٦		(Attach d	luplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit	
MUELLER 00000008 5219196	DO NOT USE		SPACE		
120.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	elief the foregine info	rmation is	true and correct and any	attached	
copy is a true copy of the original do	ocument.		and correct and any		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Cal 2. a.	lm	9-18-03	3	
Carl L. Johnson Name of person signing	Signal Signal	ture	Date	_	
ivaine or person signing	Signa	uu C	Daic		
Tot	al number of pages in	ncluding co	over sheet, attachments a	nd document [2]	

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made this 274 day of August, 2003.

BETWEEN Graham James Luker, Australian citizen, of 21/21-25 Bourke Road, Cronulla, New South Wales 2230 Australia

hereinafter called "the Assignor"

Trimec Technology Pty. Limited an Australian Company AND of Unit 2/16 Atkinson Road, Caringbah, New South Wales 2229 Australia

hereinafter called "the Assignee".

Whereas the Assignor is named inventor and Patentee in the following United States Patents and Patent Application (hereinafter called "the said patents")

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
5,219,196	LOCKS	June 15, 1993
5,690,373	ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCK	November 25, 1997
6,125,673	ELECTROMAGNETIC CYLINDER LOCK	October 3, 2000

Filing Date Application No. Title DELAYED EGRESS SYSTEMS May 3, 2000 09/563,689

and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to the said patents.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns all his right title and interest in and to the said patents to the Assignee. Such right, title and interest in and to the said patents are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns for the full terms of the said patents. The Assignor further agrees that the Assignor will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense execute any further documents as the Assignee may require in order to maintain the said patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Deed of Assignment in a manner binding upon them under law.

ASSIGNEE

Trimec Technology Pty.

Limited

Dine

Date

Witness ETER ERNEST BALTINS

J'AMES LUKER

ASSIGNOR

27/8/2003

Date

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

Public Notary Miranda

PETER ERNEST BALTINS Public Notary Miranda

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION OF INDENTITY AND STATUS OF SIGNATORIES

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0198